The Company's unhedged foreign currency exposure denominated in GBP, Euro and AED are insignificant, hence sensitivity
analysis has not been disclosed.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company is mainly exposed to interest rate risk due to its variable interest rate borrowings. The
interest rate risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market interest rate of these borrowings.

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

As at March 31, 2020, the exposure to interest rate risk due to variable interest rate borrowings amounted to C 19.16 crores.
(previous year C 98.17 crores)

(` in Crore)

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED 134

Notes forming part of Financial Statements

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rate with all other variables held
constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to changes in the interest rates on variable rate portion of loans
and borrowings is given below. 								   (` in Crore)

Particulars Year ended
 March 31, 2020

Year ended
 March 31, 2019

Impact on Profit Before Tax due to change in Interest Rate*

   Increase by 0.50%  (0.23)  (0.37)

   Decrease by 0.50% 0.23 0.37

* Figures in bracket denotes reduction in profit

Price Risk

Equity Price Risk

The Company’s unquoted equity instruments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future
value of the investment . The investment in unquoted equity instruments is not significant.

Commodity Price Risk

The key raw materials used in the manufacturing of footwear are natural rubber, synthetic rubber, EVA, PU material etc.
Price volatility of these commodities depend mainly on demand and supply gap, fluctuation  in the price of crude oil and
it’s derivatives. To mitigate the price  risk and availability issues , the Company is taking several pro-active initiatives like